
Wookey Weekly News 
Friday 20th April 

Hot Lunches next week - Week 3 

Well done to our stars of the week for this week. They are: Rohan and Maisie 

(Chestnut), Luka and Roman (Oak), Logan and Archie (Willow) and Eboni (Rowan). 

They will be having tea and cakes with Mr Marsh on Monday. 

 

School Attendance - expectations 

This year we have had an increased number of pupil absences and as a result our overall 
attendance is significantly below the national average for primary schools. 

Whilst we acknowledge that children will need to miss time due to illness can we please ask that 
if your child describes minor symptoms such as headaches, stomach aches or sore throats that 
you send them to school if possible. We will then monitor them and call you if their symptoms 
continue.  

It is important that good attendance habits are formed in primary school. I am aware of course 
that the vast majority of our children have extremely high levels of attendance and the staff and I 
are grateful for the support we receive from parents and carers to facilitate this. 

Now that the weather is starting 
to improve, it is vital that every 
child has a full PE kit in school at 
all times. Many thanks for your 
support. 

Thank you to Mr Bridgeman for helping us to prepare for 
the new Oak Class outdoor learning area by moving the 
shed last week. The WSA have kindly agreed to fund this 
project so keep your eyes peeled for some big changes 
coming soon! 



www.wookeyprimaryschool.co.uk/calendar 

Wednesday 2nd May - Yr1/2 Sport Festival at Wells Blue School 

Wednesday 9th May - Yr5/6 Sports Festival at Wells Blue School 

Wednesday 9th May - First Rounders League Fixture  (at West Pennard School) 

Monday 14th May - Yr6 SATS week begins 

Monday 21st May - Mufti Day to raise funds for the WSA 

Friday 25th May - Class and Leavers’ Photos 

Monday 28th May - Half Term Begins 

Monday 4th June - Back to School 

Wednesday 6th June - Race for Life at Wookey School (information to follow soon) 

Wednesday 13th June - EYFS Sports Festival at Wells Blue School 

Wednesday 13th June - KS2 Performance (evening) 

Thursday 14th June - Sports Day 

Friday 15th June - KS2 Performance (evening) 

Friday 15th June - Rounders Tournament at Wells Cathedral School 

Monday 18th June - Rounders Tournament at Wells Blue School 

Wednesday 20th June - Yr3/4 Sports Festival at Wells Blue School 

Friday 22nd June - Yr5 Medieval Day at Wells Cathedral School 

Friday 29th June - WSA Summer Fayre 

Monday 2nd July - Cricket Tournament at Wells Blue School 

Wednesday 4th July - Year 6 Transition Day 

Friday 6th July - Annual Reports to parents 

Monday 9th July to Wednesday 11th July - Chestnut Residential 

Tuesday 10th July - Oak and Willow Trip to Bristol Zoo 

Tuesday 17th July - Teddy Bear’s Picnic for Little Acorns and Rowan Class 

Thursday 19th July - Leavers’ Lunch 

Friday 20th July - Last day of academic year (Leavers’ assembly at 2pm) 

Monday 23rd and Tuesday 24th July - INSET days 

Please note that this 

is a new date as we 

had to reschedule. 

Parents warmly 

invited to attend 

from 1:15pm 

Please note that 

this a letter about 

this trip has been 

sent out today.  

Well done to one of our Year 4 children for helping 
rescue an injured badger last weekend. Secret World 
volunteers came to help him retrieve it from a hedge 
and it will eventually be released back into the wild. 
The badger had an infected wound and would have 
died without the help it received. Awesome work! 

If you have any pre-school toys that you are able to donate to breakfast club and after school 
club we would be extremely grateful. Please speak to Miss Kraeter if you are able to help in any 
way. 
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